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Indian Council of Medical Research

Department of Health Research, Ministry of Health
and Family Welfare, Government of India

No. 16/32/2019-Admn.-I1 Dated : 30.9.2019.
To

The Directors/Directors-in-Charge of
Permanent Institutes/Centres of the Council

Subject : Nominations for Shri Om Prakash Bhasin Awards 2019.

Sir/Madam.

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of email alongwith nominations form received from
Secretary, Shri Om Prakash Bhasin Foundation. New Delhi on the subject mentioned above. The
date for sending nomination papers is on or before 30™ November, 2019.

Yours faithfully,
M~

(Bharat Bhushan)
Sr. Administrative Officer
for Director General

Encl : As above

Copy to:-

1 PS to DG/PS to Addl. DG/Sr. DDG (A)/Sr. FA

2 All Divisional Heads

3 Asstt. Director-General (Admn.) (AX)

4 IRSM Division- with the request to place above circular on ICMR website.
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Cc: "Bhasin Co." <bhasin@bhasinuniforms.com>,
shivybhasin@gmail.com,

DG, ICMR OFFICE

Hement Bhasin <bhasinhement@hotmail.com>, RY NO‘S : .S'gj
Samar Vikram Bhasin <ceo@prathammotors.com>, DIA G/
“agmcommercial.00691" <agmcommercial.00691@sbi.co.in>, DATE: 2“‘1 B l?

Ajay Jugran <a_jugran@lawcombine.com>,
Grover Ramesh <opbfawards@gmail.com>
Date: 09/17/19 02:23 PM
From: Shn Om Prakash Bhasm Foundation Awards <opbfawards@gmasl com>

E=IMG_20190904_220301 jpg (2.7MB) -lMG 20190904_220441 jpg (3.4MB)

Forwarded. The Nomination Forms, duly sponsored by the competent authonty, may_reach us on
or before 30th November positively. ))

Thanks and regards, /

Yours,

Secretary C)M
Shri Om Prakash Bhasin Foundation
K - 5, Hauz Khas Enclave, New Delhi-110016

9873430061  Email:opbfawards@gmail.com

A

----—--—- Forwarded message ---------

From: Shri Om Prakash Bhasin Foundation Awards <opbfawards@gmail.com>

Date: Sun, Sep 15, 2019 at 1:12 PM

Subject: Nominations for Shri Om Prakash Bhasin Awards 2019

To: Dr. Niraj Kumar <aes.nasi@gmail.com>, <insahr@insa.nic.in>, Director <director@admin.iitd.ac.in>

Respected all,

Shri Om Prakash Whasin Awards 2019 = 3 vwrer 5T FE2U 3@EE TR TTEF U3 aAaish

2019
Since 1985, SHRI OM PRAKASH BHASIN FOUNDATION FOR SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY has been giving Awards to the

scientists and technologists - for their outstanding contributions and their applications for national development.

FIELDS

1 | Agriculture and Allied Sciences
including Animal Husbandry, Horticulture, Forestry, Fisheries, Bio-

5 | Health and Medical Sciences.
There are 5 Awards to ensure coverage of all the Fields . Each Award carries Rupees One Lakh with an appropriate

CITATION and a PLAQUE.

ELIGIBILITY
Any Citizen of India or Overseas Citizen of India engaged in scientific work in any of the fields mentioned above. There

is no age limit. The awards will normally be given for work primarily done within India and which is of relevance to

:D N
olawe — )M
(ﬁ)oqbq

U

9/17/2019, 5:55 PM
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be given high consideration.
The Award Winners are honored with the prestigious Award.- SHRI OM PRAKASH BHASIN AWARDS by the dignitaries
like President of India, Vice President of India , Prime Minister of India and other high esteemed Scientists of the

country. Seven (7)) Sets of the Nomination Papers may be sent to:

Chairperson, Shri Om Prakash Bhasin Foundation,

K - 5, Hauz Khas Enclave, Aurobindo Marg, New Delhi 110016. Email ID opbfawards@gmail.com
along_with at least One (_1 ) Set of reprints / preprints / reports pertaining_ to the R & D work and other
documentary evidence particularly of the national gains achieved including patents taken / exploited. The
Nominations should be signed by the NOMINEE and SPONSOR and be sent in a sealed cover marked CONFIDENTIAL.

THE LAST DATE OF SUBMISSION OF NOMINATION PAPERS on the prescribed Form ( ATTACHMENT ) which was

earlier 30'" September is now 30" November 2019. 3@z 2019 & faw AfFAA (s) Foa / Ps@E Hi
dfaw Ay 30 FasaR & | w1 & fow Fuar attachment 24 |

After initial submission of nominations - the nomination papers be updated with major contribution made by the
Nominee. The Proposers/Nominees may please inform the foundation about the change ( if any ) in the Postal
Address, Phone nos. Mobile nos. Email id etc. The nomination papers once received will be valid for 3 times — for

consideration.

The Awards for the years 2016 and 2017 were presented to 10 eminent scientists and
technologists of the country on 01-11-2018 in the auditorium of Indian National Science Academy
(INSA) New Delhi by Padam Vibhushan Dr Anil Kakodkar , INDIAN NUCLEAR PHYSICIST President, The
National Academy of Sciences India , Formerly Chairman Atomic Energy Commission & Secretary to the Government of
India Homi Bhabha Chair Professor and Member A E C Bhabha Atomic Research Centre 022 25535412 Mumbai
255052I0 Dffice 25828899 Res. 022 25505110 FAX

kakodkar@barc.gov.in kakodkaranil@!gmail.com

The 10 Awards for the years 2018 and 2019 will be presented in 2020
NASI INSA lISc 1ITs and other organisations / institutions are requested to place this on their respective NOTICE

BOARDs

With best regards,

RC Grover , Secretary, Shri Om Prakash Bhasin Foundation Awards for Science & Technology , K 5, Hauz

Khas Enclave,
New Delhi 110016 9873430061 opbfawards@gmail.com

—IMG_20190904_220301.jpg — — —_—
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To: cnrrao@jncasr.ac.in, Anil Kakodkar <kakodkaranil@gmail.com>,
Manju Sharma <manjuvps@gmail.com>,
"Dr.Santosh Kumar Kacker" <kacker.santosh@gmail.com>,
"Prof. P.N. Tandon" <tandon@nbrc.ac.in>,
Anand Malaviya <anand_malaviya@yahoo.com>,
drsneh.bhargava@gmail.com,
Raj Paroda <raj.paroda@yahoo.com>,
Akhilesh Tyagi <akhilesh@genomeindia.org>,
Asis Datta <asis_datta@rediffmail.com>,
"G. Padmanaban" <geepee@biochem.iisc.ernet.in>,
"Prof. S. C. Dutta Roy" <scduttaroy@gmail.com>,
Surendra Prasad <sprasad.iitd@gmail.com>,
ajoy ghatak <ajoy1939@gmail.com>,
Ajoy Ghatak <ajoykghatak@gmail.com>,
"Chandrima Shaha:Faculty NII" <cshaha@nii.ac.in>,
Subrat Kar <subrat@ee.iitd.ac.in>,
Girish Sahni <girishsahni@gmail.com>,
Balram Bhargava <balrambhargava@yahoo.com>,
DG ICMR <secy-dg@icmr.gov.in>, DGCSIR <dgcsir@csir.res.in>,
ICAR <dg.icar@nic.in>,
nikhil tandon <nikhil_tandon@hotmail.com>,
Sneh Anand <snehanand.iitd@gmail.com>,
Maharaj Bhan <rajkbhan@gmail.com>,
bhanmk@medinst.ernet.in,
S Ayyappan <sayyappan1955@gmail.com>,
Anil Tyagi <akt1003@rediffmail.com>,
Vasantha Padma <vasanthapadma123@gmail.com>,
HS Gupta <hsgupta.53@gmail.com>,
Dr Pramod Garg <pgarg10@gmail.com>, narin98@hotmail.com,
Narinder Mehra <narin.mehra@gmail.com>,
Pradeep Seth <sethpradeep@hotmail.com>,
Rohit Srivastava <rsrivasta@iitb.ac.in>,
Director <director@admin.iitd.ac.in>,
Anurag Sharma <asharma@physics.iitd.ac.in>,
klal@mail.nplindia.org,
Raja Ram Singh Yadav <lwrdyadav@gmail.com>,
Jitendra Pande <jnpande@hotmail.com>,
"H.P.S. Sachdev" <hpssachdev@gmail.com>,
prem narain <narainprem@hotmail.com>,
Prem Shankar Goel <dr.psgoel@gmail.com>,
president@sethfoundation.in, Bimla Buti <bimlabuti@gmail.com>,
butib@butifoundation.org,
Sunil Zokarkar <guesthouse@insa.nic.in>,
Anupam Varma <anupamvarma40@hotmail.com>,
virander singh chauhan <virander@icgeb.res.in>,
Sankaran Valiathan <msvaliathan@gmail.com>,
msswami@vsnl.net, soumya.s@nic.in,
"R.P Sharma" <rpsnrcpb@yahoo.co.in>,
sushil2000_01@yahoo.in,
Baldev Singh Dhillon <dhillonbaldevsingh@gmail.com>,
Deepak Pental <dpental@gmail.com>,
V P Singh <vp_geneiari@rediffmail.com>,
Vijayaditya shastry <shastryvijay@gmail.com>,
Ashok Singh <aks_gene@yahoo.com>,
Vijaypal Singh <vps.iari.delhi@gmail.com>,
"Samir K. Brahmachari" <skb@igib.res.in>,
kanury rao <kanury.rao@gmail.com>,
Navin Khanna <navinkhanna5@gmail.com>,
"Professor Seyed E. Hasnain" <seyedhasnain@gmail.com>,
Bishnu.pal@bennett.edu.in,

9/17/2019, 5:55 PM
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Subject: Fwd: Nominations for Shri Om Prakash Bhasin Awards 2019

9/17/2019, 5:55 PM
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Discipline vader which nomnation is to be corsidered (Please tck the appropriale pox)

{1l Agriculture and Aliied Sciences
including Animai Husbandry. Horticulture, Forestry, Fisheries, Bio-mass production

(i} Biotechnology inciuding Modern Biology, Microbiclogy and immunology

.(hr) Engineering including Emrgyand'mjs;mu'“_'
{v] Health and Medical Sciences.

)

)
(iif) Electronics and Information Technology 7 ‘_

0

~ IMG_20190904_220441.jpg

INSTRUCTIONS

The Nominations should be complete in all respects and P COPIES should be sent in a sealed packet to:
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY, SHRI OM PRAKASH BHASIN FOUNDATION,
K-5. Hauz Khas Enclave. Aurobindo Marg, New Delhi 110016 M. 09673430061

Nominations that are incomplete in respect of any of the details may be declared invalid.
Abstof Research Papers (giving the namas of all the authors, tile of the paper and ref
1he ioumal volume. paae number. and vear) should accompany the Nomination Paper

“mmgarmngp‘me.g.nmd
s The maost important Papers should be

9/17/2019, 5:55 PM
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